ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION COUNCIL SERIES NO: C-4558

COUNCIL SPONSOR: DEAN/BRISTER PROVIDED BY: PRESIDENT'S OFFICE

> RESOLUTION TO ACKNOWLEDGE AND CONFIRM THE THREE NOMINATIONS ST. TAMMANY PARISH PRESIDENT WILL SUBMIT TO THE GOVERNOR OF LOUISIANA FOR THE ST. TAMMANY LEVEE, DRAINAGE, AND CONSERVATION DISTRICT BOARD.

WHEREAS, according to Act 303 the St. Tammany Levee, Drainage, and Conservation District will be governed by a board of commissioners; and

WHEREAS, according to Act No. 303 the Parish President of St. Tammany Parish shall submit a list of three nominations in writing, subject to ratification by the Parish Council of St. Tammany, and the governor shall appoint two members from such list of nominees; and

WHEREAS, the Parish President has chosen three nominees to submit to the governor and the St. Tammany Parish Council now wishes to recognize and confirm said nominees.

THE PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY HEREBY RESOLVES that the following individuals, who possess the necessary qualifications, having been chosen by the Parish President be approved and confirmed as per law:

Kelly McHugh Lou Sandoz

Kate Costanza

THIS RESOLUTION HAVING BEEN SUBMITTED FOLLOWS:	TO A VOTE, THE VOTE THEREON WAS
MOVED FOR ADOPTION BY:	SECONDED BY:
YEAS:	
NAYS:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	

THIS RESOLUTION WAS DECLARED ADOPTED ON THE 7 DAY OF APRIL , 2016, AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE PARISH COUNCIL, A QUORUM OF THE MEMBERS BEING PRESENT AND VOTING.

	MARTY DEAN COUNCIL	CHAIRMAN

ATTEST:

THERESA L. FORD, COUNCIL CLERK

ADMINISTRATIVE COMMENT

April 7, 2016

President's Office

Resolution to acknowledge and confirm the three nominations St. Tammany Parish President will submit to the Governor of Louisiana for the St. Tammany Levee, Drainage, and Conservation District Board.